



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)**

LPA NO.251/2025
CM No.6670/2025
CM No.6671/2025
Cavt. No.2356/2025

Public of Village Bajnowa ...Petitioner(s)/Appellants.

Through: Mr. Sheikh Najeeb, Advocate.

Vs.

UT of J and K and others.Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG, for respondents 1 to 7.
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with
Mr. Abirash Sharma, Advocate, for respondents 8 to 10.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
16.10.2025

Caveat No.2356/2025 shall stand discharged.

Heard. Notice.

Served with advance copies of the petition, Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG, and Mr. Abirash Sharma, Advocate, are present in Court and accept notice on behalf of respondents 1 to 7 and 8 to 10 respectively, and pray for a short accommodation to prepare and argue the matter.

For arguments, adjourned to November 19, 2025.

Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG, is requested to keep the relevant records handy on the adjourned date.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Srinagar

16.10.2025

Abdul Qayoom, Secy.