



2026:JKLHC-JMU:1095-DB

Serial No. 24

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case No. LPA No. 251/2025

Public of Village Bajnowa

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Najeeb, Advocate

vs

U. T. of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER
19.11.2025**

The Court time is over.

Adjourned to December 02, 2025, *higher up* in the cause list.

Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG shall keep the relevant records available on the adjourned date.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu
19.11.2025
Suraj K. Singh