



Sr. No.8

2026:JKLHC-JMU:1095-DB

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

Case: - LPA No. 251/2025 in  
WP(C) No. 903/2023  
CM No. 6670/2025  
CM No. 6671/2025

Public of Village Bajnowa th Joginder  
Singh

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Najeeb, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
02.12.2025

With reference to our order dated November 19, 2025, Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG prays for further time to produce the relevant record.

In the interest of justice, adjourned to 23.12.2025, *higher-up* in the cause list.

It is made clear that in the event of default, appropriate orders shall follow.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu :  
02.12.2025  
Pawan Chopra/Secy