

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)

LPA 251/2025 IN[WP(C) 903/2023]
CM(6670/2025) CM(6671/2025)

PUBLIC OF VILLAGE BAJNOWA ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Najeeb, Advocate

Vs.

UT OF J AND K AND OTHERS ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. B. R. Manhas, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
15-04-2026

The required affidavit in terms of our order dated 10.02.2026 has been submitted.

As prayed, adjourned to 20.04.2026, higher-up on the list.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
15-04-2026
Shameem H