



Sr. No. 2026:JKLHC-JMU:1095-DB

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case : LPA No. 251/2025 in
[WP(C) No. 903/2023]

Public of Village Bajnowa

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Najeeb, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Assisting Counsel vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. B.R.Manhas, Advocate & Mr. Abhirash
Sharma, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

ORDER

20.04.2026

List on 21.04.2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu :
20.04.2026
Pawan Chopra/Secy